
Aveley Primary School P & C Meeting 

Principal’s Report – 22.04.2024 
 

 

 

 

Introduction 

 

Thank you to the Aveley community for making me feel so welcome. I will be Acting Principal for 

most of this term while Michelle is on leave. I had the opportunity to meet with Michelle (Ms Murray) 

and the Leadership team last week and we were able to complete a comprehensive handover. This 

week is particularly eventful, however, I will endeavour to go into classrooms to introduce myself to 

students and staff.  

 

 

Industrial Action 

 

A Connect notice went out to parents regarding the process for tomorrow's Stop Work Action. We 

are unable to determine the number of students or teaching staff attending. Relief has been organised 

to assist with supervising students. Staff were also given more comprehensive instructions to ensure 

the morning goes smoothly. A normal school day will commence at 12.30pm. 

 

 

School Development Day - Friday 26 April 

 

All staff are attending a "Framework for Understanding Poverty" at Ellenbrook Secondary College. 

The PL is designed to challenge staff about their ideas of poverty and better support students and 

families who may be experiencing poverty, providing strategies for improving relationships.  The 

front office will be unattended.  A Connect notice with an emergency number will be provided. 

 

 

Extra Curricula Activities 

We will be providing a range of extra curriculum opportunities for students during lunchtimes in 

Term 2.  These include;  

 

Tuesday – Drawing and Craft Club – G8, with Miss McQuade for Year 4-6 

 

Tuesday – Games Club – G6, with Mrs Archer for Year 4-6 

 

Wednesday – Basketball Tournament – with Mrs Wright for Year 5-6 

 

Wednesday – Knitting Club – G9, with Mrs Whittle for Year 3-6 

 

Thursday – Uno Club – T5 with Mrs Griffiths for Year 2-3 

 

Thursday – Minecraft / Prodigy Club – T9, with Mr Dickson for Year 3-5 

 

Thursday – Drumming Club – in the Music Room with Mrs Solig for Year 1-6 

 

  



What’s coming up?  

TERM 2 

• Tues 16 – Fri 19 April, Year 6 Camp 

• Thursday 24 April:  ANZAC Service  

• Friday 26 April:  Staff Development Day  

• Monday 29 April:  School Board Meeting 

• Friday 3 May: House Cross Country 

• Tuesday 7 & Wednesday 8 May: P&C Mother’s Day Stall 

• Thursday 9 May: Junior Assembly  

• Wednesday 15 May – National Simultaneous Story Time 

• Thursday 16 to Tuesday 21 May – Scholastic Book Fair 

• Thursday 23 May: Senior Assembly 

• Tuesday 28 May: School Board Meeting 

• Monday 3 June: WA Day Public Holiday 

• Monday 10 – Wednesday 12 June:  School Photos 

• Thursday 20 June: Senior Assembly 

• Friday 21 June: P&C School Disco – Jungle Theme 

• Tuesday 25 June:  Reports home to families 

• Friday 28 June:  Free Dress day and Last day of term 

 

 

Roz Berrigan 

PRINCIPAL 

 


